

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2936/2012

MADHYANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LD.&amp; ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MODERN RICE MILLS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Deoghar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDespite notice dated 30.06.2014, parties have not  
chosen to file the statement of case.

Matter is in complete category.

Post the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

JG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.11  
13:04:35 IST  
Reason: